GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4204

ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010

RAIL OVERBRIDGES IN UTTAR PRADESH

Anuragi Shri Ghansyam ;Chauhan Raj Kumari;Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received proposals for construction of Rail Overbridges in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Tehsil Urai in Bundelkhand, Shahjahanpur, Kanpur, Dandkhan station and Lucknow;

(b) if so, the details thereof, proposal-wise alongwith the reaction of the Railways to each of such proposal; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) to (c) A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4204 BY SHRI GHANSHYAM
ANURAGI, SHRI MITHILESH KUMAR AND SHRIMATI RAJKUMARI CHAUHAN TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON
19.08.2010 REGARDING RAIL OVER BRIDGES IN UTTAR PRADESH.

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. Details of proposals for construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) in Tehsil Urai, Shahjahanpur, Kanpur and Lucknow received from Uttar Pradesh Government are as under:

S.No. Railway Name of Work Reaction of the Railway

1 Northern Construction of ROB. All these proposals are under in lieu of LC No.213 scrutiny, estimation and on Lucknow-Dilkusha feasibility check. section (Lucknow Distt.)

2 Northern Construction of ROB

in lieu of LC No.43
on Kanpur-Lucknow
section (Kanpur Distt.).

3 Northern Construction of ROB
in lieu of LC No.343A
on Moradabad-Lucknow
section (Shahjahanpur Distt.).

4 North Central Construction of ROB
at Urai in lieu of
LC No.182-B at Km.
1240/8-9 between
Jhansi-Kanpur
section.


5 Northern Construction of ROB Proposal has been received from near Bridge No.469 Lucknow Development Authority near Dilkhusha (LDA) on Deposit basis. The Railway Station conceptual profile sketch and (Lucknow Distt.) abstract estimate have been sent to LDA for acceptance and depositing
P&E charges.

6 Northern Construction of ROB Abstract estimate has been received. in lieu of LC No.343 National Highways Authority of India between Katra-Bilpur (NHAI) has been asked to deposit 2%
Railway station on Plan & Estimate (P&E) charges.

NH-24 on Bareilly-Sitapur section
(Shahjahanpur Distt.).

(c) Does not arise.
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